To, Board of Directors, United Heat Transfer Limited Plot No. F-131, MIDC Ambad Nashik-422010.

Dear Sir.

Reg.: Public Issue of United Heat Transfer Limited.

We, the undersigned, grant our no objection to act as Bankers to the Issue, Refund Banker and Sponsor Bank and we also consent to our name and the following details being inserted Bankers to the Issue, Refund Banker and Sponsor Bank in the Draft Prospectus and the Prospectus to be filed with the Stock Exchanges, where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchanges"). Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad (the "RoC") in or any other material respect of the Offer. The following details with respect to us may be disclosed:

Name	Axis Bank Ltd
Address	Ground Floor Shilpa CHSL Ram Maruti Road Naupada
	Thane West 400602
Telephone No	+91-9004000236/18605005555/18604195555
Email ID	rammarutiroadthane.branchhead@axisbank.com
Website	www.axisbank.com
Contact Person	Leena Kendurkar
SEBI Cert Registration No	INBI00000017

We confirm that the above information in relation to us is true and correct. We enclose a copy of our SEBI registration certificate.

We confirm that we are registered with SEBI as a Banker to an Issue and that such registration is valid as on date and that we have not been prohibited by SEBI or any other regulatory authority, court or tribunal to act as an intermediary in capital market issues. Further, we confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority.

We authorise you to deliver this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to Sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, the Stock Exchanges and any other regulatory or statutory authority as required by law.

eena Kendurkar Branch Head- . VP Emp. ID: 345003 SS No.: 26074





This letter can be relied on by the book running lead managers to the Offer and the legal advisors in relation to the Offer. We confirm that we will immediately inform you and the book running lead managers to the Offer, appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any change to the above information until the Equity Shares of the Company commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the above information should be taken as updated information.

Sincerely,

For and on behalf of Axis Bank Limited

Authorized Signatory

Leena Kendurkar Branch Head- VP Emp. ID: 345003 SS No.: 26074

SIXA *

Name: Leena Kendurkar

Designation: Branch Head -VP

Email: rammarutiroadthane.branchhead@axisbank.com

Phone: +91-9004000236

Date: 11/07/2024